

Hester Biosciences Limited Registered Office

Pushpak, 1st Floor Panchvati Circle Motilal Hirabhai Road Ahmedabad 380006 Gujarat, India

Phone +91 79 264 45106

Factory

Village Merda-Adraj Taluka Kadi District Mehsana Gujarat 382721, India

Phone +91 2764 285 502 +91 2764 285 453

Email mail@hester.in www.hester.in

CIN L99999GJ1987PLC022333

14 January 2025

To, **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 524669

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: HESTERBIO

Dear Sir/Madam:

Subject: Newspaper clippings - Postal Ballot

In compliance of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit a newspaper clipping of postal ballot notice publication into the Newspaper dated Tuesday, 14 January 2025 in the Ahmedabad edition of Financial Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati).

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Sincerely, For Hester Biosciences Limited

Vinod Mali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosure: As above

30

IDFC First Bank Limited

n as IDFC Bank Ltd) | CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792 a: - KRM Towers, 7th Floor, Hamington Road, Chelbet, Chenr



APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6) & 9 (1)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

on Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Finan 6): 8 g (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 s hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Co-Borrower (s), and G

grent one ploute in genetia ain an particular of the bortower (s), Co-shortwer (s) and outsiderable (b) specification in the state the convention of the properties of the school of celefort, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorise of Officer of Forest Private and STPC Bank LLD, will be sold "As is what is," and "Whatever there is "as described hereunder, for the recovery of amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank LLD) in CC-Bortower (s) as per column (i). ed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. www.idfcfirstbank.com

S. NO	(i) Demand Notice Amount	(ii) Agreement ID	(iii) Name of Borrower (s), Co-Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)	(v) Reserve Price Amount	(vi) EMD Amount	(vii) Date and Time of Auction	(viii) Date and Time of EMD Auction	(ix) Date and Time of Inspection	(x) Authorized Officer Name & Contact Number
1	INR 2131344.61/- Demand Notice dated: 20-Jan-2024	14733913	Bhavanaben Jayatibhai Vasava, Jayantibhai Chandubhai Vasava & Bhavanaben Jayatibhai Vasava C/O Skyline Enterprises	INR 1080000.00/-	INR 108000.00/-	31-Jan-2025 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM	30-Jan-2025 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM	23-Jan-2025 10:00 AM To 4:00 PM	Name- Satyendra Maurya Contact Number- 8306001848 Name- Chimmay Acharya Contact Number- 9574448844

9974448944
(in) MORTGAGED PROPERTY ADDRESS: All That Place And Parcel of First No. A.1 101, First Floor, Built Up Admissaving 92,33 Sq. Mtrs., Undivided Share of Land Admissaving 17,48 Sq. Mtrs., Wing-A. "Al Hayal Hights", Constructed on Non Agricultural Piot of Land In Mauric Ansard, Lying Being Land Bearing RS. No. 2422, T.P. Schieme No. 8, F.P. No. 91 Statusted Are Registration Suiz-Osticid & District Ansard, Gujaria-138001, And Bounded As: East: By Fiet No. Art 102, West: By F.P. Palki Admissaving 1493 Sq. Mtrs., North: By Fiet No. Art 102 & South by F.P. Rode No. 102 & South By F.P. R

isclaimer. Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale of the probable assets. If any present at the immovable property.

IDFC FIRST Bank Lin (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd)

Date: 14.01.2025

Hester Biosciences Limited

HESTER CIN: L99999GJ1987PLC022333

Registered Office: Pushpak, 1st Floor, Panchvati Circle, Motilal Hirabhai Road, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat Phone: +91 79 26445106 E-Mail: cs@hester.in Website: www.hester.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT /E-VOTING TO THE MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given that the resolutions set out below are proposed to be passed by the Members of Hester Biosciences Limited ("the Company") by means of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting only pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and 108 and other applicable provisions. Company's by means of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting only pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act., 2013 (including any statutory modification or reneactment thereof for the time being in force) (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), read together with the Companies Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) (hereinafter referred to as the "Rules"), read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8 Agril 2020, No. 17/2020 dated 13 Agril 2020, No. 22/2020 dated 15 June 2020, No. 33/2020 dated 28 September 2020, No. 39/2020 dated 23 December 2020, No. 17/2020 dated 23 June 2021, No. 20/2021 dated 8 December 2021, No. 33/2022 dated 5 May 2022, No. 11/2022 dated 28 December 2022, No. 91/2023 dated 25 September 2023 and No. 09/2024 dated 19 September 2024, in relation to "Clarification on passing of ordinary and special resolutions by companies under the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (collectively, referred to as the "MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Diligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LIDR Regulations"), Secretarial Standard - 2 issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, and services are applicable laws and regulations.

("SEBI LODR Regulations"), Secretarial Standard - 2 issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, the Notice of Postal Ballot seeking consent of the members by veining through electronics mode ("remote e-voting") and explanatory statement pursuant to Section 102(1) of the Act setting out all material facts relating to the resolutions.

The Postal Ballot notice have been sent to those members who have registered their e-mail address with the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (in respect of shares held in physical form) and made available to the Company by Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 10 January 2025. The requirement for sending physical copy of Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form has been dispensed with under MCA Circulars stated as above. The notice also available on the website of Company is swww.hester.imand websites of stock exchanges were the shares of Company (sisted.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Tapan Shah, Practicing Company Secretary, as the Scrutiniser ('Scrutiniser') to ensure that the Postal Ballot process is conducted in 4 air and transpragned and in excendance swith the said rules.

Billot process is conducted in a fair and transparent manner and in accordance with the said rules.

As per Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosurs Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company pleased to provide remote e-voting facility to all the members, to enable them to cast their votes electronics means on resolutions mentioned in Postal Ballot Notice through the Central to all the members, to enable them to cast their votes electronics means on resolutionars mentioned in Postal Ballot Notice through the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The remote e-voting commences on Wedensday, 1.5 January 2025 at 5.00 P.M. (IST) and ends on Thursday, 1.3 February 2025 at 5.00 P.M. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter and voting through electronic mean shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

The Members who have not received email of Postal Ballot Notice may write an email to csphester; in and/or shamedabad@linkintime.co.in with subject as "Postal Ballot Notice - Hester Biosciences Limited" and obtain the same. Those members holding shares in physical form, whose email addresses are not registered with the Company, may register their email with the RTA, instructions for the same provided into the notice.

For electronics voting instructions, Members may go through the instructions in the Postal Ballot Notice and in case of any queries (grievances connected with electronic voting, Members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ's) and e-voting user manual available at the download service of verificial security as exemit to "Neddesses available destructions" or many provided in the security of verification are made to the property of the same provided into security and the security of verification are made to the providence and the security of verification are made to the destruction of the same and the destruction of the same and the security of verification are made to the destruction of the same and the destruction of the same and the security of the same and the destruction of the same and the s

section of "www.evotingindia.com" under the help section or write an email to "helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com".

The postal ballot result will be declared on or before Saturday, 15 February 2025 at the Registered Office of the Company. The results will also be available on the website of the Company: www.hester.in and the same will be communicated to the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of For Hester Biosciences Limited

India Limited. Sd/- Vinod Mali

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

IDFC First Bank Limited

IDFC FIRST Bank

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6) & 9 (1)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Rule 3 (6) & 9 (1) of the Security interest Enforcement Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and instructor to the Borrower (s), Co-Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) as per column (iii) that the below described immovable properties as per column (iv) nortgaged-charged to the Security Color of the Security Properties as per column (iv) mortgaged-charged to the Security Color of the Security Properties as per column (iv) mortgaged-charged to the Security Color of the Security Properties as per column (iv) mortgaged-charged to the Security Color of the Security Properties as per column (iv) and security Properties as per column (iv) and security Properties as per column (iv) and security Properties (iv) and secur r to the link provided on IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. www.idfcfirstbank.com

| Viii) | Date and | Time of | EMD Auction | Inspection | 30-Jan-2025 | 23-Jan-2025 | 10.00 AM to | 5.00 PM | 4.00 PM | (vii)
Date and
Time of
Auction
31-Jan-2025
11.00 AM to
1.00 PM (x)
Authorized
Officer Name &
Contact Number
Name- Pragati Tejani
Contact Number- 8866656299
Name- Chinmay Acharya
Contact Number- 9574448844 Talaviya

ing Shop No. 121 On 1st Floor, Admeasuring 24.63 Sq. Mtrs. (CarpetArea As Per Rera) An 15 Anguer Shop No. 121 On 1st Floor, Admeasuring 24.63 Sq. Mtrs. (CarpetArea As Per Rera) An 15 Anguer Shop Mtrs.) In Scheme Known As 'Ganesh Imperial' Situated At Land Bearing Surve strict Of Ahmedabad & Regisration Sub District Of Admedabad-12 (Nikol), Gujarat-382418 (iv) MORTGAGED PROPERTY ADDRESS: All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Beari Admeasuring 485 Sq. Pts. (Super Build Up Area) (Undivided Share O'L and Admeasuring 18, 31 Sq. Mitrs.) in Scheme Known As 'Ga No. 780.22 Seleng Free Pth U. 851 O TTps. 11 40.7 Mouje Vastrell, Talkka Vahran in The Dissert O'l Armediased & Registration Sub Dis-riad Bounded As. East: Stackare, West 19 Mit. T. PS Rosak Orint: Shorp No. 120 & South: Passage

Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable properly only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale of the mo y, present at the immovable property.

Authorised Officer IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd)

IDFC First Bank Limited

Date: 14.01.2025

IDFC FIRST APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6) & 9 (1)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

uction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable A e 8 (6) & 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enfor been taken by the Authorised Officer of Formerly known as I overy of amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly k

(s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i), ed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. www.idfclirstbank.com.

S. NO	Demand Notice Amount	Agreement ID	Name of Borrower (s), Co-Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)	Reserve Price Amount	EMD Amount	Date and Time of Auction	Date and Time of EMD Auction	Date and Time of Inspection	Authorized Officer Name & Contact Number
1	INR 8668132 95/- Demand Notice dated: 23-Mar-2024	17311166	Jay Jalaram Mukhwas, Damyantiben Adhiya, Umangbhai Amratlai Thakkar & Umangbhai Amratlai Thakkar C/O Jay Jalaram Mukhwas	INR 8013600.00/-	INR 801360.00/-	31-Jan-2025 11,00 AM to 1.00 PM		23-Jan-2025 10:00 AM To 4:00 PM	Name- Satyendra Maurya Contact Number- 8306001848 Name- Chinmay Acharya Contact Number- 9574448844

(iv) MORTGAGED PROPERTY ADDRESS: All That Piece And Parcel of Non-Agricultural Plot of Land in Mauje Jetalpur, Vadodara, Lying Being Land Bearing R.S. No. 173/2 Paikki C.S. No. 2210 Paikki T.N. No. 14, F.P. No. 16 Known As "Nilgin' Tarraco" Paikki Tirst Floor, Flat No. 4 Construction Andeasuring 156.13 \$6, Mfrs. I.E. . 1880 \$5. Registration Sub-District Vadodara & Bustice Vadodara And. Bounded Ass: East: Society Road, West: By Good, North: By Gorn Road, South: By Flat No. 3 Disclaimer. Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale of the movable assets, if any, present white more which a record?

Authorised Office IDFC FIRST Bank Limite

Date: 14.01.2025

(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd)

IDFC FIRST Bank

IDFC First Bank Limited

own as IDFC Bank Ltd) | CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6) & 9 (1)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Justino Sale Notice for Sale of Immunable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia Rule 8 (6) 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Co-Borrower (s) and Gus as per column (v) in orbigaged changed to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by "As is where is", as what is", and "Whatever there is" as described hereaunics, for the recovery of amount." nd Guarantor (s) as per column (iii) that the below described immovable properties ken by the Authorised Officer of Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd, will be sold or imount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd) from

S. As is within to the control of the state of the link provided on IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. www.idfclinstbank.com.

(9) (0) (0) (vii) (viii) (viii) (viii) (viii) (viii) (viii) (viii)

S. NO	Demand Notice Amount	Agreement	Name of Borrower (s), Co-Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)	Reserve Price Amount	Amount	Time of Auction	Date and Time of EMD Auction	Date and Time of Inspection	Authorized Officer Name & Contact Number
1	INR 3341468.59/- Demand Notice dated: 20-Jan-2024	19568728 & 30996232	Vishnubhai K Rabari & Surekhaben Vishnubhai Rabari	INR 14560500.00/-			17-Feb-2025 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM	12-Feb-2025 10:00 AM To 4:00 PM	

Contact Number-99/1998/3392 |
Construction Number-9

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 13th January 2025

FINANCIAL EXPRESS Tue, 14 January 2025 https://epaper.financialexpress.com/c/76620511